Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: May 14, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Beane, David
Behar, Eugenia
Casarez, Edgar
Flores, Mitzy
Fossett-Cunningham, Justin
Lin, Cindy

Rosales, Raymond
Samour, Maher
Scanlan, Kathleen
Williams, Savannah

PROMOTION:
Hires, Abigail

TRANSFER:

RESIGNATION:
Aguilar, Carrie
Cabrera, Ashley
Castillo Chiesa, Lorena
Crane, MacKenzie
Grace, Darcie

Taylor, Katherine
Woest, Lisa

RETIREMENT:
Arruda, Dianne
Cheng, Cheri
Ellyson, Lori
Gomez, Flora
Khuu, Thuan
Krawesky, Connie
Lee, Dianne
Monaghan, Frank
Mulligan, Fuemi
Richardson, Janet
Sifuentes, Gloria

PROBATIONARY RELEASE:

Title

Campus Supervisor - Ygnacio Valley High

School Office Manager - College Park High

Heating/AC Mechanic - Maintenance & Operations

Special Education Assistant IT - Ygnacio Valley Elementary
Special Education Assistant II - Ayers Elementary

Special Education Assistant I - Valhalla Elementary

Arts Specialist Assistant - Prospect High

Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Central Kitchen
Special Education Assistant IT - Wren Avenue Elementary
Special Education Assistant I - Gregory Gardens Elementary

Title
From Instructional Asst. - Elem. Ed. Srves to After School Enrichment Specialist I - Willow Creek

None

Title

Elementary School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary
Special Education Assistant IT - Woodside Elementary

Child Welfare & Attendance Liaison - Willow Creek Center
Instructional Assistant - Bancroft Elementary

Senior Secretary - Glenbrook Academy

Instructional Assistant - Valhalla Elementary

Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Central Kitchen (M&O)

Title

Special Education Assistant IV - Robert Shearer Preschool
School Office Manager - Ygnacio Valley High

Campus Supervisor - Olympic High School
Administrative Secretary - Department of English Learner Services
Custodian - Concord High School

Instructional Assistant - Ayers Elementary

Special Education Assistant IT - Sunrise

Fiscal Analyst 1 - Special Education

Special Education Assistant IT - Foothill Middle School
Administrative Secretary - Maintenance and Operations
Lead Food Service Worker 1 - Strandwood Elementary

Title

47767 Instructional Media Assistant II - Northgate High

Effective date
04/21/2025
04/15/2025
04/21/2025
05/05/2025
05/01/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
04/24/2025
05/05/2025
05/01/2025

Effective date
05/01/2025

Effective date

Effective date
07/07/2025
05/04/2025
06/03/2025
03/15/2025
04/15/2025
06/03/2025
05/05/2025

Effective date
06/04/2025
04/30/2025
06/04/2025
06/03/2025
05/17/2025
06/04/2025
06/04/2025
07/01/2025
06/04/2025
06/07/2025
06/03/2025

Effective date
04/23/2025



