FIED SOL		
UNIFIED SCHOO		
0		
BLO I		
	Agenda Item No.	
	Meeting Date: May 14, 2025	
Z A Y		
R.S. SAL		
	AGENDA DOCKET FORM	
SUBJECT: Review and Potential	Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel	
SUMMARY: Recommended chan	nges in status of the following classified employees	
NEW HIRE:	Title	Effective date
Beane, David	Campus Supervisor - Ygnacio Valley High	04/21/2025
Behar, Eugenia	School Office Manager - College Park High	04/15/2025
Casarez, Edgar	Heating/AC Mechanic - Maintenance & Operations	04/21/2025
Flores, Mitzy	Special Education Assistant II - Ygnacio Valley Elementary	05/05/2025

1 10103, WHILE Y	Special Education Assistant II - I glidelo valley Elementary	03/03/2023
Fossett-Cunningham, Justin	Special Education Assistant II - Ayers Elementary	05/01/2025
Lin, Cindy	Special Education Assistant I - Valhalla Elementary	05/05/2025
Rosales, Raymond	Arts Specialist Assistant - Prospect High	05/05/2025
Samour, Maher	Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Central Kitchen	04/24/2025
Scanlan, Kathleen	Special Education Assistant II - Wren Avenue Elementary	05/05/2025
Williams, Savannah	Special Education Assistant II - Gregory Gardens Elementary	05/01/2025
PROMOTION:	Title	Effective date
Hires, Abigail	From Instructional Asst Elem. Ed. Srvcs to After School Enrichment Specialist I - Willow Creek	05/01/2025
TRANSFER:	None	Effective date
RESIGNATION:	Title	Effective date
Aguilar, Carrie	Elementary School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary	07/07/2025
Cabrera, Ashley	Special Education Assistant II - Woodside Elementary	05/04/2025
Castillo Chiesa, Lorena	Child Welfare & Attendance Liaison - Willow Creek Center	06/03/2025
Crane, MacKenzie	Instructional Assistant - Bancroft Elementary	03/15/2025
Grace, Darcie	Senior Secretary - Glenbrook Academy	04/15/2025
Taylor, Katherine	Instructional Assistant - Valhalla Elementary	06/03/2025
Woest, Lisa	Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Central Kitchen (M&O)	05/05/2025

RETIREMENT:	Title	Effective date
Arruda, Dianne	Special Education Assistant IV - Robert Shearer Preschool	06/04/2025
Cheng, Cheri	School Office Manager - Ygnacio Valley High	04/30/2025
Ellyson, Lori	Campus Supervisor - Olympic High School	06/04/2025
Gomez, Flora	Administrative Secretary - Department of English Learner Services	06/03/2025
Khuu, Thuan	Custodian - Concord High School	05/17/2025
Krawesky, Connie	Instructional Assistant - Ayers Elementary	06/04/2025
Lee, Dianne	Special Education Assistant II - Sunrise	06/04/2025
Monaghan, Frank	Fiscal Analyst 1 - Special Education	07/01/2025
Mulligan, Fuemi	Special Education Assistant II - Foothill Middle School	06/04/2025
Richardson, Janet	Administrative Secretary - Maintenance and Operations	06/07/2025
Sifuentes, Gloria	Lead Food Service Worker 1 - Strandwood Elementary	06/03/2025
PROBATIONARY RELEASE:	Title	Effective date
	47767 Instructional Media Assistant II - Northgate High	04/23/2025